NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION TO U.S. NEWSWIRE SERVICES OR FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION, DISTRIBUTION OR DISSEMINATION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES.

JAZZ RESOURCES INC.

December 10, 2020 TSXV: JZR

JAZZ ANNOUNCES CHANGES TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada – Jazz Resources Inc. (the "**Company**" or "**JZR**") is pleased to announce that Ron Tewitz has been appointed to the Board of Directors. Mr. Tewitz was previously a director of the Company from May until December, 2019. The Company also wishes to announce that Mr. James Rogers has resigned from the board to pursue other interests. Mr. Rogers will continue to act as a consultant for the Company.

The Company wishes to thank James Rogers for his service as a board member and looks forward to his continued involvement as a consultant.

The Company also announces that it has sold 22 lots, for gross proceeds of \$110,000, on property it owns in the town of Camborne, British Columbia. The lots form part of a subdivision in Camborne with individually titled lots owned by the Company. The Company plans to sell additional lots in 2020 and 2021.

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its regulation services provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this press release.

None of the securities of JZR have been registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "U.S. Securities Act"), or any state securities law, and may not be offered or sold in the United States or to, or for the account or benefit of, persons in the United States or "U.S. persons" (as such term is defined in Regulation S under the U.S. Securities Act) absent registration or an exemption from such registration requirements. This press release shall not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy in the United States nor shall there be any sale of the securities in any State in which such offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful.

For further information, please contact:

Robert Klenk Chief Executive Officer rob@jazzresources.ca www.jazzresources.ca